IHSAA Boy's Cross Country Sectional - Chesterton
Final Team Results
October 14, 2008


Results by T&H Timing (219)-462-8605 



	Class - Boys

	Team - Chesterton
	Finish Position - 1

	Team Score (places): 33
	Team Score (times): 1:21:16.6
	Ave Time:16:15.3

	 
	Bib No
	Name
	Grade
	O'All Place
	Cum Place
	Time
	Cum Time
	Time Back

	1
	208
	David Osborn 
	11 
	2 
	2
	15:48.9
	15:48.9
	0:00.0

	2
	203
	Thomas Halpin 
	10 
	3 
	5
	16:05.6
	31:54.5
	0:16.7

	3
	204
	Shane Kenney 
	11 
	7 
	12
	16:21.0
	48:15.5
	0:32.1

	4
	210
	Jon Rogers 
	11 
	10 
	22
	16:30.2
	1:04:45.7
	0:41.3

	5
	212
	Ian Smith 
	11 
	11 
	33
	16:30.9
	1:21:16.6
	0:42.0

	6
	202
	Ryan Cutter 
	10 
	17 
	50
	16:45.5
	1:38:02.1
	0:56.6

	7
	207
	Manny Orlich 
	10 
	35 
	85
	17:44.1
	1:55:46.2
	1:55.2

	 

	Team - Valparaiso
	Finish Position - 2

	Team Score (places): 49
	Team Score (times): 1:22:26.3
	Ave Time:16:29.2

	 
	Bib No
	Name
	Grade
	O'All Place
	Cum Place
	Time
	Cum Time
	Time Back

	1
	273
	Kevin Costalunga 
	12 
	4 
	4
	16:10.7
	16:10.7
	0:00.0

	2
	279
	Brendan Pope 
	12 
	8 
	12
	16:28.6
	32:39.3
	0:17.9

	3
	270
	Ahmad Aljobeh 
	9 
	9 
	21
	16:29.6
	49:08.9
	0:18.9

	4
	277
	Matthew Murga 
	12 
	13 
	34
	16:34.1
	1:05:43.0
	0:23.4

	5
	271
	Matthew Burgess 
	12 
	15 
	49
	16:43.3
	1:22:26.3
	0:32.6

	6
	275
	James Elia 
	11 
	23 
	72
	17:06.7
	1:39:33.0
	0:56.0

	7
	276
	John Miller 
	12 
	24 
	96
	17:12.3
	1:56:45.3
	1:01.6

	 

	Team - LaPorte
	Finish Position - 3

	Team Score (places): 70
	Team Score (times): 1:22:59.5
	Ave Time:16:35.9

	 
	Bib No
	Name
	Grade
	O'All Place
	Cum Place
	Time
	Cum Time
	Time Back

	1
	220
	Matthew Miller 
	12 
	1 
	1
	15:41.1
	15:41.1
	0:00.0

	2
	218
	Mitchell Hubner 
	9 
	12 
	13
	16:33.3
	32:14.4
	0:52.2

	3
	221
	Corbin Slater 
	12 
	14 
	27
	16:35.5
	48:49.9
	0:54.4

	4
	214
	Morgan Dearing 
	10 
	21 
	48
	17:03.9
	1:05:53.8
	1:22.8

	5
	216
	Joshua Hojnacki 
	10 
	22 
	70
	17:05.7
	1:22:59.5
	1:24.6

	6
	223
	Stuart West 
	10 
	27 
	97
	17:21.8
	1:40:21.3
	1:40.7

	7
	219
	Justin Miller 
	11 
	34 
	131
	17:43.7
	1:58:05.0
	2:02.6

	 

	Team - Michigan City
	Finish Position - 4

	Team Score (places): 100
	Team Score (times): 1:24:59.2
	Ave Time:16:59.8

	 
	Bib No
	Name
	Grade
	O'All Place
	Cum Place
	Time
	Cum Time
	Time Back

	1
	237
	Philip Strader 
	12 
	5 
	5
	16:17.7
	16:17.7
	0:00.0

	2
	230
	Evan Doperalski 
	9 
	16 
	21
	16:44.4
	33:02.1
	0:26.7

	3
	232
	Wesley Higdon 
	12 
	25 
	46
	17:14.8
	50:16.9
	0:57.1

	4
	236
	Garrett Payne 
	12 
	26 
	72
	17:20.0
	1:07:36.9
	1:02.3

	5
	227
	Ryan Byers 
	10 
	28 
	100
	17:22.3
	1:24:59.2
	1:04.6

	6
	229
	David Dailey 
	10 
	45 
	145
	18:54.3
	1:43:53.5
	2:36.6

	7
	238
	Vincent Yadavia 
	10 
	49 
	194
	19:06.4
	2:02:59.9
	2:48.7

	 

	Team - New Prairie
	Finish Position - 5

	Team Score (places): 121
	Team Score (times): 1:25:53.6
	Ave Time:17:10.7

	 
	Bib No
	Name
	Grade
	O'All Place
	Cum Place
	Time
	Cum Time
	Time Back

	1
	249
	Kyle Smiley 
	12 
	6 
	6
	16:20.0
	16:20.0
	0:00.0

	2
	244
	Blake Lawson 
	10 
	18 
	24
	16:48.2
	33:08.2
	0:28.2

	3
	247
	Maxwell Rehlander 
	12 
	29 
	53
	17:23.3
	50:31.5
	1:03.3

	4
	242
	Matthew Johnson 
	12 
	30 
	83
	17:29.6
	1:08:01.1
	1:09.6

	5
	250
	Tyler Szynal 
	9 
	38 
	121
	17:52.5
	1:25:53.6
	1:32.5

	6
	241
	Kenneth Huston 
	11 
	39 
	160
	18:09.2
	1:44:02.8
	1:49.2

	7
	243
	Anthony Koch 
	10 
	42 
	202
	18:30.9
	2:02:33.7
	2:10.9

	 

	Team - Portage
	Finish Position - 6

	Team Score (places): 153
	Team Score (times): 1:27:33.3
	Ave Time:17:30.6

	 
	Bib No
	Name
	Grade
	O'All Place
	Cum Place
	Time
	Cum Time
	Time Back

	1
	251
	Robert Blackwell 
	9 
	20 
	20
	16:59.2
	16:59.2
	0:00.0

	2
	260
	Tyler Swets 
	9 
	31 
	51
	17:30.8
	34:30.0
	0:31.6

	3
	258
	Jacob Sullivan 
	11 
	32 
	83
	17:33.2
	52:03.2
	0:34.0

	4
	253
	Ross Falk 
	10 
	33 
	116
	17:41.6
	1:09:44.8
	0:42.4

	5
	252
	Brandon Coppinger 
	10 
	37 
	153
	17:48.5
	1:27:33.3
	0:49.3

	6
	261
	Alex Young 
	11 
	40 
	193
	18:25.1
	1:45:58.4
	1:25.9

	7
	259
	Josh Sullivan 
	9 
	48 
	241
	19:04.8
	2:05:03.2
	2:05.6

	 

	Team - Wheeler
	Finish Position - 7

	Team Score (places): 185
	Team Score (times): 1:30:51.0
	Ave Time:18:10.2

	 
	Bib No
	Name
	Grade
	O'All Place
	Cum Place
	Time
	Cum Time
	Time Back

	1
	297
	Eric Bodnar 
	11 
	19 
	19
	16:56.8
	16:56.8
	0:00.0

	2
	304
	Kevin Ribordy 
	12 
	36 
	55
	17:48.4
	34:45.2
	0:51.6

	3
	306
	Lukas Talmadge 
	10 
	41 
	96
	18:27.9
	53:13.1
	1:31.1

	4
	300
	Charlie Johnson 
	11 
	43 
	139
	18:39.8
	1:11:52.9
	1:43.0

	5
	301
	Bryan Lee 
	10 
	46 
	185
	18:58.1
	1:30:51.0
	2:01.3

	6
	299
	Robert Janda 
	9 
	47 
	232
	19:00.9
	1:49:51.9
	2:04.1

	7
	298
	Matthew Hurst 
	10 
	50 
	282
	19:29.1
	2:09:21.0
	2:32.3

	 

	Team - South Central
	Finish Position - 8

	Team Score (places): 274
	Team Score (times): 1:42:52.9
	Ave Time:20:34.5

	 
	Bib No
	Name
	Grade
	O'All Place
	Cum Place
	Time
	Cum Time
	Time Back

	1
	264
	Alex Ferreira 
	12 
	51 
	51
	19:42.4
	19:42.4
	0:00.0

	2
	269
	D. J. Walters 
	9 
	52 
	103
	20:21.0
	40:03.4
	0:38.6

	3
	263
	Sam Brown 
	9 
	54 
	157
	20:24.5
	1:00:27.9
	0:42.1

	4
	267
	Buck Sarver 
	12 
	57 
	214
	20:59.4
	1:21:27.3
	1:17.0

	5
	266
	Jack Kammath 
	12 
	60 
	274
	21:25.6
	1:42:52.9
	1:43.2

	6
	268
	Caleb Scarborough 
	10 
	66 
	340
	22:37.6
	2:05:30.5
	2:55.2

	7
	265
	Tony Ferreira 
	10 
	70 
	410
	24:42.2
	2:30:12.7
	4:59.8

	 

	Team - Westville
	Finish Position - 9

	Team Score (places): 283
	Team Score (times): 1:44:47.5
	Ave Time:20:57.5

	 
	Bib No
	Name
	Grade
	O'All Place
	Cum Place
	Time
	Cum Time
	Time Back

	1
	294
	Benjamin Reed 
	12 
	44 
	44
	18:51.0
	18:51.0
	0:00.0

	2
	295
	Reilly Wilson 
	10 
	53 
	97
	20:23.2
	39:14.2
	1:32.2

	3
	289
	Brandon Hodge 
	12 
	59 
	156
	21:13.3
	1:00:27.5
	2:22.3

	4
	296
	Mark Wright 
	11 
	63 
	219
	21:58.4
	1:22:25.9
	3:07.4

	5
	290
	Kyle Hodge 
	9 
	64 
	283
	22:21.6
	1:44:47.5
	3:30.6

	6
	291
	Elvester Moore 
	9 
	65 
	348
	22:30.6
	2:07:18.1
	3:39.6

	7
	292
	Zach Nolan 
	11 
	67 
	415
	22:41.7
	2:29:59.8
	3:50.7

	 

	Team - Washington Twp.
	Finish Position - 10

	Team Score (places): 292
	Team Score (times): 1:45:49.0
	Ave Time:21:09.8

	 
	Bib No
	Name
	Grade
	O'All Place
	Cum Place
	Time
	Cum Time
	Time Back

	1
	283
	Josh Downey 
	11 
	55 
	55
	20:34.4
	20:34.4
	0:00.0

	2
	284
	Harrison Draves 
	9 
	56 
	111
	20:53.8
	41:28.2
	0:19.4

	3
	287
	Matt Virkler 
	10 
	58 
	169
	21:06.2
	1:02:34.4
	0:31.8

	4
	282
	Zac Cannon 
	10 
	61 
	230
	21:35.4
	1:24:09.8
	1:01.0

	5
	286
	Justin Turner 
	10 
	62 
	292
	21:39.2
	1:45:49.0
	1:04.8

	6
	288
	Jake Wyckoff 
	11 
	68 
	360
	23:26.9
	2:09:15.9
	2:52.5

	7
	285
	Parker Tripp 
	10 
	69 
	429
	23:45.7
	2:33:01.6
	3:11.3

	 

	Team - Marquette Catholic
	Finish Position - Inc.

	Team Score (places): Inc.
	Team Score (times):

	 
	Bib No
	Name
	Grade
	O'All Place
	Cum Place
	Time
	Cum Time
	Time Back

	1
	224
	Patrick Dabkowski 
	12 
	Less Than 5
	 
	17:10.8
	17:10.8
	0:00.0

	2
	226
	Dylan Scully 
	10 
	Less Than 5
	 
	21:40.6
	38:51.4
	4:29.8

	3
	225
	Alexander Miles 
	9 
	Less Than 5
	 
	23:43.1
	1:02:34.5
	6:32.3


